
General $1,510,120
Capital Outlay $4,410,493
Special Education $713,351

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.100

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $1.510

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$3,625,423
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$3,625,423Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $666,686,910
Owner Occupied $155,493,268
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $113,910,481

Total $936,090,659

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

18.0
26.9%

52.0

$55,642Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

15.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 521.007
9-12 177.569

565.627
197.237

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 698.576 762.864

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 827

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 49

District Dropout Rate 1.3%

% Special Needs Students* 15.7%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 44.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

91.6%

42

Classroom Staff 1.5

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 1,280

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 783

Educational Funds $11,351

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 784.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

29

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

21.2
19.6
18.5

20.2
20.0

130

2024-2025 Profile of Winner 59-2

Home County: Tripp

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

431 E 7th St, Winner, SD 57580

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $4,331,949

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $69,081

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $3,767,772
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$960,748
$67,415

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $580,506

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $2,292,250
County $38,233

State $3,775,491
Federal $728,434
Total $6,834,407

$1,604,736
$0
$0

$438,187

$1,067,919
$0
$0

$274,507

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$2,042,923 $1,342,426

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$71,353

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$574,901
$943,127

$276,666
$22,313

$121,787
$0

$50,000
$0
$0
$0

$198,737
$23,762

$401,988
$101,923

$531
$0

$0
$0

$58,462

$508,767

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$243,777 $0 $0
$0 $1,634,458 $0

$750,281 $182,170 $0

Salary Property Other
$3,693,117

$81,432
$0

$516,464
$603,848
$163,688

$0
$292,043

$3,208
$15,814
$34,976

$0
$0

$188,239

$824,310
$16,032

$0
$112,710
$171,624

$50,044
$0

$69,612
$590

$4,006
$3,097

$0
$0

$27,989

$144,652
$84

$0
$327,148

$44,724
$14,890

$0
$318,536
$273,400
$429,118

$881
$0
$0

$250,607

$554,694
$1,780

$0
$129,279

$14,414
$5,095

$0
$71,368

$0
$72,045

$485
$0
$0

$113,355

$20,514
$0
$0

$13,075
$0

$7,250
$1,634,458

$180,892
$50,000

$0
$0
$0
$0

$23,762

$0
$0
$0
$0

$210,440
$2,810

$0
$0
$0

$17,172
$0
$0

$198,737
$315

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Winner 59-2

Other Enterprise

$642,680

$485,743 $515,841

$7,159,344 $2,719,680 $1,532,604Total Expenditures

$5,592,829 $1,280,014 $1,804,040 $962,515 $1,929,951 $429,473


